APN#: 1320-30-211-049 & 1219-15-002-070

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company, Inc.
Escrow No.: 059878-TEA

When Recorded Mail To:

Michael R. McAllister, Sr.
P.O. Box 66
Minden, NV 89423

DOC # 829428

08/23/2013 01:19PM Deputy: AR

OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By:

eTRCO, LLC

Douglas County - NV

Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 of 4 Fee: \$17.00

BK-813 PG-6413 RPTT: 0.00



I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of any person or persons.

Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Traci Adams

Escrow Officer

Affidavit-Death of Trustee

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

829428 Page: 2 of 4 08/23/2013

APN: 1320-30-211-049 & 1219-15-002-070

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Michael R. McAllister, Sr. P.O. Box 66 Minden, NV 89423

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF NEVADA)

) SS.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

Michael R. McAllister, Sr. and Patricia Rose Schwake, Successor Trustees of the George Warren McAllister and Rose Borda McAllister 1990 Family Trust dated April 4, 1990 and Michael R. McAllister, Sr. an unmarried man of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

Rose Borda McAllister, is the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, as George Warren McAllister is the same person named as Trustee in that certain Declaration of Trust, executed by George Warren McAllister and Rose Borda McAllister, as Trustees of the George Warren and Rose Borda McAllister 1990 Family Trust.

At the time of decedent's death, decedent was the owner, of certain real property acquired by a deed, George Warren McAllister and Rose Marie McAllister, husband and wife, and Michael R. McAllister, an unmarried man, Grantor, Grants to George Warren McAllister and Rose Borda McAllister, as Trustees of the George Warren and Rose Borda McAllister 1990 Family Trust, all of the interest of George Warren McAllister and Rose Borda McAllister and Michael R. McAllister, Sr., Grantee recorded on April 6, 1990, as Book 490, at Page 750 of Instrument No. 223417 in Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, describing the following real property:

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1320-30-211-049 & 1219-15-002-070

Commonly known as: 1735 Westwood Drive, Minden, NV 89423 AND 896 Evan Court

PG-6415 829428 Page: 3 of 4 08/23/2013

We are the Successor Trustees of the same trust under which said decedent held title as trustee pursuant to the deed described above, and am designated and empowered pursuant to the terms of said trust to serve as Trustee thereof.

Dated

George Warren McAllister and Rose Borda McAllister 1990 Family Trust dated April 4, 1990

Patricia Rose Schwake, Successor Trustee

TRACIE. ADAMS NOTARY PUBLIC My Appt Exp. Jan. 5, 2015

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

By Michael R. McAllister, Sr. and Patricia Rose Schwake, Successor Trustees and Michael R.

McAllister, Sr..

Notary Public

E CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF HEALTH

1	AIDIF	JIY UI	F HE	ALT	-	٠.
3 7 7 T	MIMI	STA	M 15 1	ICS	- 13	-:
EDT	IEIO				201	
= r ,ı		ATE	OF	DE	Д٦	T I

PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED NAME FIRST 1b. MIDDLE					STATE FILE NUMBER			
BERMANENT BLACK INK	1 Kose	Rose				OF DEATH (MO/Day/Year	A COUNTY OF P	SIL COUNTY OF DEATH	
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name If not either, g. Gardnerville and number) Catson Valley Medical Center.				April 27, 2007		Dou	Douglas	
DECEDEN	. 15. RACE (a d. Marie: Diegle)	5. RACE /p o Minute Disease In				Efficiency Ro	om / Outpatient	/ Outpatient Female	
IF DEATH	American Indian) (Specify) White	No.	ubán, Puerto Rican, etc. Dr-hispanic	7a. AGE-Last birthday (Years) 85	MOS	DAYS HOURS I M	DAY 8. DATE OF BIRT	H (Mo/Day/Yr)	
OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not name country). Nevada	U.S.A., 95 CITIZEN OF \	WHAT COUNTRY 10. EDUC	ATION 11, MARRIED, N	EVER MAR	RIED, WIDOWED, 112	September SURVIVING SPOUSE	24, 1921	
EE HANDBOOK REGARDING OMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER: 14a USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Doce During Month of Work Doce Doce Doce During Month of Work Doce During Month					Widowed Harne)			
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a PERIORNOS SECRETARY					orking 146 KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY U. S. Government			
	Nevada	Douglas	15c. CITY, TOWN OR			IO NUMBER	15e.	INSIDE CITY	
PARENTS	16. FATHER - NAME (First N	flodie Last Suffix)	Mind	a septiment of the second second	5 Westw	ood Drive	LIMI No.)	TS (Specify Yes o	
	18a, INFORMANT: NAME (Ty)	John Baptiste BOR	A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF		NOWIE (F)	et Middle Last Suffix) Augustine Petra	APPIAC	1	
	Mike A	/CALLISTER	18b MAILING AL		F.D. No, Cit	y or Town, State, Zio)	3 200	7 1 7 2 2	
	19a, BURIAL, CREMATION, R	EMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 1	SP CEMETERY OR CREM	1606.7	th Street	Minden, Nevada 89			
SPOSITION	Crema 20s. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - S			henry's Crematory				tate	
	YAMES	. SWOTENSKI	DIRECTOR	10 20c NAM	E AND ADI	RESS OF FACILITY	on City Nevada 8	3701	
ADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AD	TURE AUTHENTICATED	i de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell		138	Henry's Carson Vall Highway 396 N Gard	ey Funeral Home	1	
		现在是是"现在的"。 第1		and the second s	a sulfa North	400	117 004 10	363	
	to the cause(s) stated.	dibwledge, death эссилеd at (Signature & Title) SIGNAT		d dua 🚵 22a. On the	basis of ex	amination and/or investigat	ton, in my opinion death	Te beginned at	
	E 216. DATE SIGNED (M	A LELVEY USALI	T DO DUR OF DEATH				tated: (Signature & Title)	
ERIFIER	B E 21d MANE OF A	DING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER	06.40	P 22b. DATE (。这个性特别多数,\$P\$	HOUR OF DEATH		
	Dec. 2017 画 「角 2017 11 12 12 12 12 12 12	Control of the Contro	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	PRON	DUNGED D	EAD (Mb/Day/Yr) //// 22s	PRONOUNCED DEAD	AT (Hour)	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF Dr. S	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT	TENDING PHYSICIAN, ME	DICAL EXAMINER, OR C	ORONER)	(Type or Plint)	23b. LICENSE NUMBER		
		tephen Hewitt DO 110	And And Other #1 200	ith Lake Tahoe, GA	89449		NV 1107		
AUSE OF	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE	SIGNATURE AUTH	ENTICATED	24b DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr) Ma	BY REGIST y, 03, 200		DUE TO COMMUNICA	BLE DISEASE	
DEATH	PART (a) Debility	(ENTER ONLY ONE (CAUSEPER LINE FOR (a),	(b), AND (c).)	A said	And Code Miles.	NO X		
IDITIONS IF IY WHICH		AS A CONSEQUENCE OF		- A 3/		Years			
E RISE TO MEDIATE ->	(b)	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	No. of the second secon	and the second s		Interval be	tween onset and death		
TING THE DERLYING			The state terms	a side of the same	di wi	Interval be	ween onset and death		
JEE LAST	PART OTHER SIGNIFICA	NT CONDITIONS CONDITIONS Alzheimers type	contributing to death but not	resulting in the underline		Maria de la Maria			
22	8a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET	hizherners type			A canza âl/	ren in Part 1 26 AUTOPS Yes or No)	TO CORONER	(Specify Yes F	
<u> </u>	8a. ACC., SUIGIDE, HOM., UNDET, R PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	230. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/	Day(Yr) 28c HOUR OF IN	JURY 280. DESCRIBE H	IOW NULL	Y OCCURRED	NO of No	Yes	
- 28 Ye	8e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify es or No)	28/ PLACE OF INJURY- ALM	nome, farm, street, factory o	ffice 28g, LOCATION	CTDS				
		building, etc. (Specify)			OIRE	ET OR R.F.D. No. CIT	Y OR TOWN	STATE	
			STATE	REGISTRAR					
							Ω1 3		

PG-6416

829428 Page: 4 of 4 08/23/2013

144268

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

This copy is not val 19703/25672d on engraved border displaying date, seal and alguature of Registrar.





ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CEL